CITY OF HUMBLE
RESOLUTION NO. 16-768

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE, TEXAS, ADOPTING A SCHEDULE OF
FEES AND CHARGES APPLICABLE TO REGULARTORY INSPECTIONS,
PERMITTING, APPLICATIONS, AND OTHER MATTERS.

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE TEXAS:

Section 1: That certain “Schedule of Fees and Charges,” a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and for all things is made a part of this Resolution,
is hereby in all things adopted. The fees set forth in said “Exhibit “A” shall be
applicable beginning on October 1, 2016.

Section 2: That all resolutions or parts of resolutions inconsistent or in conflict herewith to the
extent of such inconsistency or conflict, are hereby repealed.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND RESOLVED this the 28th day of July 2016.
APPROVED:

Merle Aaron
Mayor




All Contractor Licenses:
All Contractor Renewals:

Subdivision, Final, Development
Short Form Plat Applications:

Building Permit:

Electrical Permit:

Plumbing Permit:

HVAC/Mechanical/Refrigeration

Installation or Repair:

Home Owner Exemption Permit:

Plan Review Fee:

Irrigation Permit:

Excavation/Grading:

Demolition Permit:

Structure Moving Permit:

Fire Sprinkler Permit:
Fire Alarm Permit:

Commercial Fire
Suppression Permit:

Burglar Alarm Permit:

Sign Permit:

EXHIBIT “A”

CITY OF HUMBLE

BUILDING AND PERMITS DEPARTMENT
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00 plus $400.00 Review

$10.00 up to $1,000.00

$10.00 plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 up to $50,000.00

$250.00 plus $4.00 per $1,000.00 up to $100,000.00
$400.00 plus $3.00 per $1,000.00 up to $500,000.00
$1,600.00 plus $2.00 per $1,000.00 greater than $500,000.00
$50.00 plus $1.00 per $1,000.00

$50.00 plus $1.00 per $1,000.00

$50.00 plus $1.00 per $1,000.00
$50.00
Y Permit Cost

$25.00 Residential
$50.00 Commercial

$2.00 per $1,000.00

$50.00 up to 100,000 Cubic Feet
$0.50 per additional 1,000 Cubic Feet

$50.00
$50.00 Multifamily and Commercial

$50.00 Multifamily and Commercial

$50.00

$25.00 Residential
$50.00 Commercial

$50.00 under $1,000.00
$100.00 over $1,000.00



Tent Permit: $50.00

Parade Permit: $25.00

Precious Metals Permit: $100.00

Game Room Permit: $30.00 plus $15.00 per Machine
Towing Permit: $150.00 per Vehicle Tag
Towing Operator License: $50.00 per Driver

Taxicab Permit: $100.00

Taxicab Operator License: $50.00 per Driver

Transient Retail Business License: $50.00

Junk Dealer License Fee: $50 00

Re-Inspection Fee: $50.00 first re-inspection

$75.00 second re-inspection
$100.00 all subsequent re-inspections

Home Owner Exemption

Non-Compliance Penalty: $100.00

Performing Work without Violation of Sections 105.1 and 114 IBC, May be cited as a
Building, Plumbing, Electrical, Misdemeanor punishable by up to $2,000.00 for life safety
Mechanical Permit Penalty: violations or $500.00 for all other violations as  prescribed in

§1.11 of Code of Ordinances. Each day shall constitute a
separate offense

Performing Work without Violation of Sections 105.1 and 109 IFC, May be cited as a
Fore Sprinkler, Fire Alarm, Misdemeanor punishable by up to $2,000.00 for life safety
Commercial Suppression violations or $500.00 for all other violations as prescribed
Permit Penalty: in §1.11 of code of Ordinances. Each day shall constitute a

separate offense.

Failure to Obtain Certificate Violation of Sections 111.1 and 114 IBC, Misdemeanor

of Occupancy: punishable by up to $2,000.00 for life safety violations or
$500.00 for all other violations as prescribed in §1.11 of Code of
Ordinances. Each day shall constitute a separate offense.

Performing Work without
A Permit Not Governed by the
IBC or IFC: Double Permit Fee.



